

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 2934 of 2021

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N.PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. A. K. Rashidi, Advocate

For the UOI : Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGC

10/09.11.2023 Heard the parties.

Order of dismissal has been assailed by the petitioner on the ground that he has been subsequently acquitted from the criminal case. Learned counsel further argues that petitioner was suffering from mental illness.

Put up this case in the month of January, 2024.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

Rohit/-