

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No.2934 of 2021

Saroj Kumar Ram.

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. A.K. Rashidi, Advocate
For the UOI : Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGC

15/ 02.01.2025

There is no judicial order to list this case under the heading "for orders".

2. On 08.04.2024, when the matter was listed, there was a direction to list this case under the heading "for admission".
3. On 19.06.2024, there is an order of the Bench Officer which reads only "**for orders**".
4. List this case under the heading "**for admission**".

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

Prashant.